

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27567-27568/2010

(From the judgment and order dated OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LOKPRIYA SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikram Reen, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms.Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
For Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent no.2, two weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar