

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27567-27568/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/07/2009 in CMWP No. 53922/1999 21/05/2010 in CMRA No. 197228/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

LOKPRIYA SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing addl. affidavit and c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 09/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikaramjit Reen, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned senior counsel appearing for
the petitioner, list on 23.02.2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER